The BE1-50BF Breaker Failure Relay offers a wide variety of options and
field selectable operating variations. These features allow the relay to be
applied to any circuit breaker for the protection and security of the power
system against failure of the monitored breaker to open under a fault
when instructed to do so.
FEATURES
• Reset time less than 1 millisecond.
• Three-phase and two-phase-and-neutral sensing configurations

SUPPLY 1 2 3 4
SAMPLE STYLE NUMBER ILLUSTRATED
HOW TO ORDER:
Designate the model number followed by the complete
Style Number.
I BE1-50BM Style Number DDDDDDDDDDD
Complete the Style Number by selecting one feature from
each column of the Style Number Identification Chart and
entering its designation letter or number into the appropri
ate square. (Two squares are used to indicate time delay
characteristics.) All squares must be completed.
STANDARD ACCESSORIES:
The following accessories are available for the
BE1-50BF Breaker Failure Relay.
Test Plug
To allow testing of the relay without removing system
wiring, order two test plugs, Basler Electric part number
10095.
Extender Board
The extender board permits troubleshooting of the printed
circuit boards outside of the relay cradle. Order Basler
Electric part number 9165500100.
7
w
a:
:::J
.J
<( LL
a:
w
�
<(
w
a:
m
LL
m 0 It) I
...
w
m
STYLE NUMBER IDENTIFICATION CHART
I BE1-50BF I D D
-�
SENSING INPUT
TYPE I
E) Two-phase- I
and-neutral I �Th"��
SENSING INPUT
RANGE
OUTPUT
F) NO contacts
TIMING
[f]
&.
1) 0.25 - 2.0 A
E1) Definite time
2) Phase 1.0 - 8.0 A; b. neutral 0.25 - 2.0 A.
3) 1.0 - 8.0 A
NOTES:
1. All relays are supplied in an S1 size case. .&. Requires one of the sensing modules listed below.
Contact Sensing Modules
(Required when type Z power supply is specified) !A
Module Ordering No.
Option 3 Isolated Contact Non-Isolated Contact
Sensing Sensing
&
Oor1 9170206105 9170206111
3 or4 9170206104 9170206110 & - .___ __ -
[I] [j] DDDDDD
T
POWER SUPPLY OPTION 1 OPTION 3
J) 125 Vdc and 4) Non-isolated 5 0) None
100/120 Vac contact sensmg 1) Instantaneous